505728626 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5775437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NGINX, INC.	10/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F5 NETWORKS, INC.
Street Address:	801 5TH AVENUE
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15695729
Application Number:	15695745
Application Number:	15961799
Application Number:	62662157
Application Number:	16372068
Application Number:	62662167
Application Number:	16372086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: Collints@PEPPERLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NGINX TO F5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY S. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy S. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050753 FRAME: 0158

505728626

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_NGINX Inc to F5 Networks Inc_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment_NGINX Inc to F5 Networks Inc_Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment_NGINX Inc to F5 Networks Inc_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050753 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of the 9th day of October 2019 ("Effective Date") by and between NGINX, Inc., a British Virgin Islands Company, having a registered office at Craigmuir Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("NGINX, Inc."), and F5 Networks, Inc. ("F5 Networks, Inc."), with a place of business at 801 5th Ave., Seattle WA 98104;

WHEREAS, NGINX, Inc. owns all right, title, and interest to the patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A ("Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, F5 Networks, Inc. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. NGINX, Inc. does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto F5 Networks, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, including all causes of action, all other enforcement rights including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments, throughout the world into, under or on account of the Patent Rights and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions, and reexamination certificates thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and corresponding Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.
- 2. NGINX, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent identified in the preceding section to F5 Networks, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF:

NGINX, Inc.:
Signed
Scot F. Rogers Typed or Printed Name
Director Title /0 /9 / 2019
/o / q / 20 / 9 Dated

ro Networks, inc.:
SAFFIGI
Signed
Scot F. Rogers
Typed or Printed Name
EVP, General Counsel of F5 Networks, Inc.
Title
10/9/2019
Dated

APPENDIX A

Serial No.	Filing Date
15/695,729	09-05-2017
15/695,745	09-05-2017
15/961,799	04-24-2018
62/662,157	04-24-2018
16/372,068	04-01-2019
62/662,167	04-24-2018
16/372,086	04-01-2019

#54663733 v1

RECORDED: 10/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050753 FRAME: 0162